GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1496
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2021

ATOMIC ENERGY GENERATION
1496. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has achieved atomic energy generation target set for the current year so far;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the future targets of the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(@ Yes, Sir.

(b) The target set for the current year 2021-22 is 41821 Million Units. The target for the period April to June 2021 was 10164 Million units against which, the actual generation was 11256 Million Units.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) and (b) above.

(d) The targets for nuclear power generation are set on an annual basis, as a part of Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL)’s annual Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Department of Atomic Energy (DAE). The targets for future will be set on an annual basis prior to the commencement of the financial year.
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